
earth wall
knoll, pit
depression
out of bounds
pond, river
wide stream
stream, ditch
marsh
indistinct marsh
narrow marsh
open land
rough open land
rough semi open
forest: run
forest: slow run
forest: walk
forest: fight
undergrowth: slow run
undergrowth: walk
distinct vegetation

Orienteering is an adventure sport that involves
running over rough terrain and uneven ground.
Users of this course participate at their own risk.
The representation of a track or path does not
indicate a right of way.

Specification used: ISOM 2017-2
Easting/Northing: 348958,377442 OSI
Grid Reference: J4895877442
Based upon the Ordnance Survey map.
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Leadmines and Whitespots Park

markstephens2000@hotmail.co.uk
for Ards and North Down Council - July 2023

Scale 1:7500

Survey and Cartography by Mark Stephens

Long A 5.7 km

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

31
32
52
44
54
51
48
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
57
70
47
46
35
33

Start:

Special Item

Path Junction

Crag

Crag

Boulder

Path Junction

Tower

Fence, SE. Corner (outside)

Crag

Root Stock

Boulder

Single Tree

Boulder Cluster

Earth bank

Crag

Hill

Boulder

Knoll

Boulder Cluster

Boulder

Boulder

Path bend

Navigate 230 m to Finish
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